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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 560 470 390
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 2095 2320 2088 2045
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 540 540 300 300 180
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 25
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 710 755
UG-[6 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years 848 323 171 324 843 4 0 127 0 0 0 127
Program(s)]
UG [4 Years 5906 1246 7152 809 6300 43 0 760 0 0 0 760
Program(s)]
UG [5Years 939 754 1693 112 1581 0 0 146 0 0 0 146
Program(s)]
PG[1Years 11 12 23 5 18 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 908 276 1184 210 974 0 0 197 0 0 0 197
Program(s)]
UG [6 Years 157 71 228 24 204 0 0 21 0 0 0 21
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

160

300

390

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

198

251

350

Academic  No. of students

Year admitted through
Lateral entry

(2014-15) O

(2015-16) O

(2016-17) O

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

1020

1140

2045

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

952

1247

1674

Academic  No. of students

Year admitted through
Lateral entry

(2013-14) 0

(2014-15) 0

(2015-16) O

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

201112

2012-13

2013-14

No. of first year
students intake in

No. of first year
students admitted

the year in the year
180 182
180 206
180 200

Academic  No. of students

Year admitted through
Lateral entry

2012-13 0

2013-14 0

2014-15 0

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2015-16)
(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

20
20

25

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

23

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

765

795

755

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

710

728

633

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

Academic
Year

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

103

184

320

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

846

1100

1551

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

139

156

183

Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of
Year minimum stipulated time students
placed
(2015-16) 8 0
(2016-17) 11 0
(2017-18) 23 0
Academic  No. of students graduating in No. of
Year minimum stipulated time students
placed
(2015-16) 599 466
(2016-17) 624 515
(2017-18) 597 441
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No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

kh 3

a4

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

15

No. of Median salary of
students placed
placed graduates (Amount
inRs.)
68 240000 (Two Lakh 0
Forty Thousand)
74 250000 (Two Lakh 0
Fifty Thousand)
107 300000 (Three Lakh)
No. of Median salary of
students placed graduates
placed (Amount in Rs.)
633 325000 (Three Lakh 3
Twenty Five
Thousand)
799 350000 (Three La
Fifty Thousand)
1121 400000 (Four Lakh)
No. of Median salary of placed
students graduates per annum
placed (Amount in Rs.)
84 314000 (Three Lakh
Fourteen Thousand)
53 365000 (Three Lakh Sixty 7
Five Thousand)
93 300000 (Three Lakh)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

420000 (Four Lakh Twenty
Thousand)

420000 (Four Lakh Twenty
Thousand)

450000 (Four Lakh Fifty
Thousand)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

18
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UG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic  No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2010-11) © 0 (2015-16) 0

(2011-12) 60 42 (2016-17) 36

(2012-13) 60 23 (2017-18) 21

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
0 0 (Zero) 0
26 365000 (Three Lakh Sixty 0

Five Thousand)
10 300000 (Three Lakh) 0

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 3
Part Time 43

Total Students

27

284

2016-17

3

30

2015-16

3

23

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

16686839 (One Crore Sixty Six Lak
h Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Thirty Nine)

15568274 (One Crore Fifty Five Lak
h Sixty Eight Thousand Two Hundr
ed Seventy Four)

3389672 (Thirty Three Lakh Eighty
Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seven
ty Two)

87979440 (Eight Crore Seventy Nin
e Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Fou
r Hundred Forty)

1209368827 (One Hundred Twenty
Crore Ninety Three Lakh Sixty Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty S
even)

510319931 (Fifty One Crore Three
Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hun
dred Thirty One)

21321430 (Two Crore Thirteen Lak
h Twenty One Thousand Four Hun
dred Thirty)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

5485382 (Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Fiv
e Thousand Three Hundred Eighty
Two)

19792177 (One Crore Ninety Seven
Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One H
undred Seventy Seven)

6324970 (Sixty Three Lakh Twenty
Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seve
nty)

98993283 (Nine Crore Eighty Nine
Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty Three)

1015702566 (One Hundred One Cr
ore Fifty Seven Lakh Two Thousand
Five Hundred Sixty Six)

502955515 (Fifty Crore Twenty Nin
e Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Five Hu
ndred Fifteen)

3643127 (Thirty Six Lakh Forty Thre
e Thousand One Hundred Twenty
Seven)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

6309386 (Sixty Three Lakh Nine Th
ousand Three Hundred Eighty Six)

25230093 (Two Crore Fifty Two Lak
h Thirty Thousand Ninety Three)

0 (Zero This amount has already be
en included in New Equipment for
Laboratories)

563576 (Five Lakh Sixty Three Thou
sand Five Hundred Seventy Six)

742691495 (Seventy Four Crore Tw
enty Six Lakh Ninety One Thousan
d Four Hundred Ninety Five)

672615460 (Sixty Seven Crore Twe
nty Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four
Hundred Sixty)

0 (Zero)
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IFr

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 14

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4

Total Amount Received (Amount 13001831

in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One Crore Thirty Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundr

ed Thirty One

Consultancy Project Details

2017 2016
30 5
0 0

2016-17

10392292

One Crore Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two Hund
red Ninety Two

2015

2015-16

6599089

Sixty Five Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand E
ighty Nine

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 88 74 4

Total no. of Client Organizations 75 61 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in 18038604 6344307 9850000

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One Crore Eighty Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundre  Sixty Three Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred  Ninety Eight Lakh Fifty Thous
d Four Seven and

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2017-18 2016-17
0 0

0 0

0 0

Zero Zero

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 13

year (2017-18)?
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Srno

10

11

15

16

17

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Name

MONIKA MANGLIK

ABHIJIT KUMAR

ADARSH KUMAR

AJAY MITTAL

ALOK AGGARWAL

AMIT KUMAR CHAWLA

AMIT VERMA

ANIL KUMAR

ANKUR DUMKA

ANUPAM BHANDARI

ANUSHREE SAH

ARPITA ROY

Ashish Chaudhary

ASLESHA BODAVULA

B KHALEELU REHMAN

BHAWNA LAMBA

CH NAGESWARA RAO

DEBMALYA

BHATTACHARYA

DEEPAK KUMAR

AGRAWAL

DEVENDRA PAL SINGH

Dilip Talore

Faheemul Hasan

GAURAV BHARDWA]

GIRIDHAR VADICHARLA

HARISH C B

INDRA DEO MALL

JHALAK

Age

36

32

36

44

42

36

34

60

34

31

34

32

33

25

30

39

33

4

25

38

43

28

27

33

36

69

28

Designation

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female
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Qualification

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

Master of Design

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

B.E

B.E

M.Tech

M.Tech

Master of Design

Ph.D

M.Tech

Experience
(In Months)

78

92

150

172

99

103

%

396

114

108

134

81

132

38

118

172

74

121

178

276

96

40

95

107

540

52

Is
Associated
Last Year
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

17-08-
2015

01-07-
2016

09-04-
2018

03-10-
2017

18-04-
2018

15-06-
2011

01-07-
2015

10-01-
2018

11-04-
2013

25-07-
2013

01-07-
2016

28-04-
2015

24-08-
2017

05-09-
2015

14-05-
2012

01-07-
2004

30-06-
2016

01-09-
2016

18-07-
2016

21-11-
2014

12-02-
2018

18-09-
2017

01-09-
2015

22-07-
2013

22-06-
2013

01-07-
2015

07-07-
2014

Leaving
Date

31-07-
2018

31-12-
2017

20-11-
2017

30-11-
2017

30-11-
2016

01-01-
2017

18-04-
2018

29-11-
2017

16-06-
2017

30-12-
2016

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular
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28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

K'S R MURTHY

KAMALPREET SINGH

K S SAJAN

AAYUSH SHRIVASTAVA

ABHISHEK PANDEY

AJAY KUMAR

AKSHI KUNWAR SINGH

AMIT AGARWAL

AMIT SINGH

ANIL BABU SANKURU

ANKITA SHUKLA

ANUP GUPTA

ANURAG SINGH TOMAR

ARKA PARVA

MUKHERJEE

ASHA RAM GAIROLA

ASHOUTOSH PANDEY

AVITA KATAL

BHALCHANDRA

SHINGAN

CV S Rao

DEBAJYOTI BOSE

DEEPAK KUMAR

DEEPSHIKHA

BHARGAVA

Dhriti Dhaundyal

DURGA PRASAD

PANDEY

GAGAN DEEP SINGH

GEETAN]JLI RANI

GUNJAN CHHABRA

HUKAM SINGH RANA

49

28

32

27

34

32

32

41

38

30

28

27

31

41

40

48

30

37

67

26

44

41

35

29

38

30

29

34

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Associate Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
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Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M. Phil

M.Plan

M.Tech

M.Tech

228

62

31

40

77

58

72

226

116

48

28

87

146

72

306

61

122

360

28

225

148

144

38

195

59

53

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-06-
2011

20-07-
2015

01-07-
2016

30-09-
2015

11-07-
2014

02-07-
2013

01-03-
2017

10-02-
2014

01-09-
2017

29-07-
2013

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2015

03-08-
2016

05-05-
2011

04-06-
2012

16-08-
2010

01-07-
2016

10-01-
2012

01-02-
2017

22-06-
2016

01-05-
2007

18-06-
2018

07-09-
2017

01-07-
2015

02-08-
2004

04-09-
2015

25-06-
2014

24-08-
2012

16-12-
2016

30-06-
2017

05-02-
2016

03-02-
2015

07-08-
2015

31-05-
2018

12-11-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

JATIN CHUGH

K MOHAN REDDY

KAMAL KUMAR BISHT

Abdesselam Abdelouas

AN SHANKAR

ABHISHEK NANDAN

Ajay Kumar

AKMAL HUSAIN

AMBIKA AGGARWAL

Amit Sharma

ANAND PRAKASH

PATHAK

ANKITA

ANUJ KUMAR

ANURAG SHUKLA

Arjun Gupte

ASHA KAUSHIK

ASHOK KUMAR S

AVINASH KUMAR

BHAGYA SINDHU

TEWARI

BRAHMLEEN KAUR

SABHARWAL

CHRISTALIN NELSON S

DEEPAK KUMAR

Deepika Sayana

DHIVIYA ROSE |

DONGA RAMESH

KUMAR

GAGAN ANAND

GEETANJALI RAGHAV

GOWRI RAMASWAMY

28

36

33

48

37

30

63

34

29

38

37

26

34

28

42

42

38

27

35

28

39

30

27

36

38

4

31

45

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female
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M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

B.A

M. Phil

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of Design

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

28

137

24

246

106

58

438

95

86

31

176

28

122

28

204

198

202

118

73

188

99

40

179

99

218

113

239

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2015

26-06-
2013

29-08-
2014

22-08-
2016

08-06-
2011

01-07-
2014

18-01-
2018

19-07-
2013

01-08-
2016

01-01-
2016

04-08-
2009

05-07-
2016

25-07-
2011

16-07-
2016

21-09-
2017

02-04-
2012

15-12-
2012

08-07-
2016

02-07-
2010

01-08-
2016

01-07-
2014

06-07-
2015

21-01-
2018

26-08-
2016

29-12-
2011

08-07-
2011

08-07-
2014

19-12-
2016

18-01-
2017

14-09-
2016

31-12-
2017

31-05-
2018

31-05-
2017

31-05-
2018

07-12-
2017

25-11-
2017

31-07-
2017

31-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

HITESH KUMAR

SHARMA

JAGPREET SINGH SAINI

JYOTISMITA TALUKDAR

KAMAL KUMAR

V L NARASIMHAM

ABHINEET ANAND

ADESH KUMAR

AJAY RAWAT

AMAR SHUKLA

AMIT KUMAR SINGH

AMNEESH SINGLA

ANITA

ANNAPURNA BORUAH

Anuradha Sharma

ARADHANA KUMARI

SINGH

Arun PA

ASHISH K G SARAN

ATUL SIDOLA

BALAJI

VENKATESWARAN V

BHUPESH KUMAR

DEWANGAN

CHANDRA PRAKASH

DEEPAK

Deepak Singh

DHARANI KUMAR K

DISHANT BENIWAL

G GOURIPATI SASTRY

GAURAV SIDDHARTH

GAIROLA
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